GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1587
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014

CPSES IN KARNATAKA
Suresh Shri Doddaalahalli Kempegowda

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSESs) established in Karnataka till date;
(b) whether the said CPSEs have undertaken any activities under the Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR); and

(c) if so, the details of the works taken up and the amount spent by each CPSE for CSR works during each of the last three years and the current year ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FORHEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRIG.M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): As per Public Enterprises Survey 2012-13, there are 16 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) registered in the State of Karnataka as listed below:

—_

. Antrix Corporation Ltd.

2. BEML Ltd.

3. Bharat Electronics Ltd.

4. Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd.

5. HMT (International) Ltd.

6. HMT Ltd.

7. HMT Machine Tools Ltd.

8. HMT Watches Ltd.

9.1TILtd.

10. Karnataka Antibiotics & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

11. Karnataka Trade Promotion Organisation

12. KIOCLLtd.

13. Mangalore Refinery & Petrochemicals Ltd.

14. STCL Ltd.

15. Tungabhadra Steel Products Ltd.

16. Vignyan Industries Ltd

(b)& (c): Activities/ projects under CSR including its location and the amount to be spent thereon are decided by CPSEs with the approval of the Boards of respective CPSEs. The Beards of CPSEs are responsible for the implementation of CSR activities /

projects. The responsibility of monitoring the performance of each CPSE in implementing its CSR activities rests with the administrative Ministry / Department concerned.
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